504511829 08/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4558534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD D. GILSON PHD	10/13/2004
NIZAM RAZACK MD	10/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	12201 RESEARCH PARKWAY, SUITE 501	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8032231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-926-7726

Email: ktissue@bwsmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE PLLC

Address Line 1: 390 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10669-198	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=8024049_ExecAssignments#page1.tif source=8024049_ExecAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504511829 REEL: 043343 FRAME: 0839

UCF-461

X Assignment submitted with initial filing

Attorney Docket No.: UCF-461

First Named Inventor: RICHARD D. GILSON, PhD.

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor(s) of an invention or improvement cutitled: SPATIAL TEMPORAL DEEP BRAIN STIMULATION METHODS AND SYSTEMS the specification of which is filed herewith, and for which is

X Attached hereto.

and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date

WHEREAS, RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, a Florida Non-Profit Organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Orlando, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventor Cielland Gilson RICHARD D. GILSON, PhD	Inventor:
RICHARD D. GILSON, PhD	NIZAM RAZACK, MD
Date: 10/13/04	Date:

ASSIGNMENT PG 1 OF 1

UCF-461

X Assignment submitted with initial filing

Attorney Docket No.: UCF-461

First Named Inventor: RICHARD D. GILSON, PhD.

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor(s) of an invention or improvement entitled: SPATIAL TEMPORAL DEEP BRAIN STIMULATION METHODS AND SYSTEMS the specification of which is filed herewith, and for which is

X Attached hereto.

and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, a Florida Non-Profit Organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Orlando, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INCORPORATED, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventor:	Inventor:
RICHARD D. GILSON, PhD	NIZAM RAZACK, MO
Date:	Date: 10/05/04

assignment på i of i